Wind Turbine Installation Project (section II) for Putian Pinghai Bay Offshore Wind Power Farm Phase II Project Supplementary notice (2)

Regarding the Wind Turbine Installation Project (section II) for Putian Pinghai Bay Offshore Wind Power Farm Phase II Project, the Bid Inviter has issued a supplementary notice as follows:

1. The deadline for submitting bid documents, the deadline for submission of bids, and the time for bid opening are revised to 9:30 on 12 June, 2019.

The contents not mentioned in this Supplementary Notice are considered by the bidders themselves according to the requirements of the bidding documents. This Supplementary Notice is inconsistent with the Tender Document, the Supplemental Notice and the Minutes of Answer before the date of this Supplemental Notice, and this Supplementary Notice shall prevail. The bidder may download the electronic public service platform of the Fujian Province public resource transaction or obtain the certificate of the bidding documents to the Fujian Provincial Tendering Center Co., Ltd. (room 628, Block C, Tender Building, No. 68 Hongshanyuan Road, Gulou District, Fuzhou City). Text file of Supplementary Notice.

Name of Bid Inviter: Fujian Zhongmin Offshore Wind Power Co., Ltd.

Name of the Tendering Agency: Fujian Tendering Center Co., Ltd.

5 June , 2019